
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:654
ANSWERED ON:24.02.2011
BID FOR SAKHALIN III WITH RUSSIA
Reddy Shri Komatireddy Raj Gopal

Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND NATURAL GAS be pleased to state:

(a) whether India and Russia are going to jointly bid for Sakhalin-III oil fieldsand

(b) if so, the reasons alongwith the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM & NATURAL GAS (SHRI R.P.N. SINGH)

(a): No Madam.

(b): Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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